Double Duties David Alfred Bywaters (davidalfredbywaters.com)

ACROSS

1.

5.
12.
17.
19.
20.
22.

24.
26.

27.

29.

30.

32.
34.
36.
37.
38.

42.
44.
47.
48.
50.
51.
53.
55.
58.
61.

63.
64.
67.
70.
72.
73.
76.
77.
79.
80.
81.

82.
84.
86.
88.
91.
94.
96.
97.
98.
102.

104.

107.
108.
109.
111.
112.
115.

117.
119.

She's d-elided to be so
respectfully addressed

Like some talk-radio stations
Takes a break

Desert refuge

Warm-water fish

Arouse

Guarding the timepiece
warehouse?

Unpleasantly forceful

Potato brand combining two state
names

Deals involving spending
borrowed money, briefly

Ohio city named for a Spanish
city

Ancient scribe's noun / computer
user's verb

French "mine"

Eject

Cabernet or merlot

Hawaiian fish accompaniment
Lumberjack inventory
maintenance?

"What a pity!"

"If the shoe fits, wear it," e.g.
Repeats a riff

Agreeable accent

"No matter how hard __, ...
Unfavorable

"

Go unused

One who decides

Floor model

Adjust one's hairstyle admiringly,
maybe

Unit of electrical potential

Shade trees

"Dead Souls" author

"This way" symbol

Spanish "that"

Instruction for railroad engineers?
Suffix meaning "inhabitant of"
Page on the right

Novelist's medium

Perch place

Home-loan org. hidden in
"foreign market"

Portmanteau garment

Cereal bowlful

Bulb gas

Ready to ship

Dinnerware din

Exchange for money

Manually divided

Domestic structure

Prevent, legally

What the words in this puzzle all
do

Saboteur's task in a grocery-store
labor dispute?

In the past

Rainbow shape

Environmental sci.

Shore bird

With no guarantee of payment
"The Lord giveth, and the Lord
___away"

Appear

Elect not to participate

121.
123.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
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Miserly one

Wedding planner's responsibility?
Riles

Not Jewish

Hummer's instrument

Say "hello" to

Literary trip to Ithaca

Penny

DOWN

1
2

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
18.
21.
23.
25.

28

O O N oUW

. Do some lawn work

. Thrice-repeated letters that
indicate batteries, baseball, and
bonds

. Queens neighborhood

Lead-in to scope or wave

. Moderately

Name connecting Israel and Italy

. Inc. alternative

. Slangy negative

. Literary postscripts

. Hit the jackpot

Palm pith powder

Hit the accelerator

Goes out

Travels hastily

Cache for cash

Rancher's job?

Poet Silverstein

Make precious

Is going to

Hot drink

. Judge Sotomayor, to friends

30.
31.
32.
33.
35.
39.
40.
41.
43.
45.
46.
. Start to fall
52.
54.
55.
56.
57.
59.
60.

62.
65.
66.
68.
69.
71.
73.
74.
75.
78.
81.
83.
85.

Place to get peeled
Fried fish fish
Charity

Powered bicycle
Unsightly

Not just abut
Snouty fish
Nonsense
Petroleum tanker
Stepping style
Summer setting in NYC

Swerve

Trail on the ground

Claim

Bouquet parts

Urban parade preparation chore?
Type of heron

Big bird extinct since the 15th
century

"Try somebody else"

Russian space station of old
Nosy person

"I'm ___ roll!"

Render less onerous

Put on solid food
Phillips-head alternative
Airport security org.

Without ice

Hammer, wrench, pliers, etc.
Horror-movie simulacrum
Palindromic Vietnamese holiday
Sneerer's feeling

100.
101.
103.
105.
106.

110.
113.
114.
116.
118.
119.
120.
122.

124.
125.
126.
127.

. Took charge
89.
90.
. Tempt
93.
94.
95.
97.
99.

Place to learn judo
Eurasian mountains

"Hah! Just ___ thought!"
Sings senseless syllables
Published list of mistakes
Back-up singer's specialty
Make a Christian out of (for
some)

Get older

Elephant-carrying bird
Small sofa

Scoffed

Sad words with seed, pot, or
waste

Dear in France

Private place

Sometimes poisonous shrub
MIT grad., maybe

Frozen waffle brand

Eye lasciviously

Carnivore's quest
ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQ__ UV
WXYZ

Game extending intervals, abbr.
Negative prefix

Negative prefix

Understood



