ACROSS

- 1. She's d-elided to be so respectfully addressed
- 5. Like some talk-radio stations
- 12. Takes a break
- 17. Desert refuge
- 19. Warm-water fish
- 20. Arouse
- 22. Guarding the timepiece warehouse?
- 24. Unpleasantly forceful
- 26. Potato brand combining two state names
- 27. Deals involving spending borrowed money, briefly
- 29. Ohio city named for a Spanish city
- 30. Ancient scribe's noun / computer user's verb
- 32. French "mine"
- 34. Eject
- 36. Cabernet or merlot
- 37. Hawaiian fish accompaniment
- 38. Lumberjack inventory maintenance?
- 42. "What a pity!"
- 44. "If the shoe fits, wear it," e.g.
- 47. Repeats a riff
- 48. Agreeable accent
- 50. "No matter how hard ____, ..."
- 51. Unfavorable
- 53. Go unused
- 55. One who decides
- 58. Floor model
- 61. Adjust one's hairstyle admiringly, maybe
- 63. Unit of electrical potential
- 64. Shade trees
- 67. "Dead Souls" author
- 70. "This way" symbol
- 72. Spanish "that"
- 73. Instruction for railroad engineers?
- 76. Suffix meaning "inhabitant of"
- 77. Page on the right
- 79. Novelist's medium
- 80. Perch place
- 81. Home-loan org. hidden in "foreign market"
- 82. Portmanteau garment
- 84. Cereal bowlful
- 86. Bulb gas
- 88. Ready to ship
- 91. Dinnerware din
- 94. Exchange for money
- 96. Manually divided
- 97. Domestic structure
- 98. Prevent, legally
- 102. What the words in this puzzle all
- 104. Saboteur's task in a grocery-store labor dispute?
- 107. In the past
- 108. Rainbow shape
- 109. Environmental sci.
- 111. Shore bird
- 112. With no guarantee of payment
- 115. "The Lord giveth, and the Lord ___ away"
- 117. Appear
- 119. Elect not to participate

П	2	3	14	_		5	6	17	8	9	10	111		12	13	14	15	16	_	_
ľм			l .			A	١	l' .	N	Ĕ	W	s		R	E	S	T	S		
IVI 17	Α	Α	М	18		19	L	L	IN		VV	0		20		3		0	21	
0	Α	s	l i	S		Г̈́Т	1	L	A	Р	l ı	Α		E	Х	С	ı	Т	E	
22		-	-	-	23	<u> </u>	-	-		-	-			24			-	-		25
W	Α	Т	C	Н	W	A	Т	С	Н	l i	N	G		V	lт	0	l ı	E	N	T
	, (26	Ť		1			Ŭ		27			28	Ė	29	_	_	_		
		0	R	Ε	-	D	Α			L	В	0	S		Т	0	L	Ε	D	0
30	31_	_	_					32	33	_			34	35	_			36		
S	С	R	0	L	L			Α	М	0			0	U	S	Τ		R	Е	D
37		١.			38	39	40	١.				41	١.,			42	43	_		
P 44	0		45	46	L	O 47	G	L	0	G	G	4 8	N	G	49	S	O 50	S	Α	D
A	D	Α	Ğ	E		V	Α	М	Р	S		40 	l i	l i	T		30 	Т	R	Y
7.		, ,	51	_	52	Ť			i -	Ŭ		53	<u> </u>	_	i i	54	Ė	i i		_
			Α	D	V	E	R	S	E			L	Α	Υ		D	L	Ε		
55	56	57							58	59	60				61				62	
Α	R	В		Τ	Е	R			D	Е	М	0			Р	R	Е	Ε	N	
63		١.	_		64	١.	65	66		67			68	69		70	_	_		71
72	0	L	Т	73	Е	L	М	S	74	G	0	G	0	L	75	Α	R	76	0	W
ľÉ	S	0		T	R	A	1	N	′ [‡] _	R	Α	l i	N	ı	N	G		۱٬۵ ا	Т	ΙEΙ
77		Ŭ	78	·		79			i i		<i></i>	80		i i		ŭ	81	i i	·	_
R	Е	С	T	0		Р	R	0	S	Е		С	Α	G	E		G	N	M	Α
	82				83			84			85			86		87				
	S	K	0	R	Т			0	Α	Т	S			Η	Α	L	0	G	Ε	N
		88			_	89	90	_			91	92	93	_	_	_	_			
94	95	В	0	Χ	96	D	U	Р		97	С	L	Α	Т	Τ	98	R	99	100	101
s	E	l i	l ı		T	0	R	Е		H	0	U	S	Е		D	Е	В	A	R
102	_	_	_	103		104		_	105	<u> </u>		_		_	106			107	<i>-</i> `	\vdash
С	R	0	S	S		J	Α	R	J	Α	R	R	- 1	Ν	G			Α	G	0
108				109	110				111						112	113	114			
Α	R	С		Е	С	0	L		E	R	Ν	Ε		100	0	N	S	Р	Е	С
115	_	1/	116	_	١.,		117	118	_				119	120	_		١.,	_		
T 121	Α	K	Е	Т	Н	122	S	E 123	Е	М	124	125	0	Р	Т	0	U	Т	126	127
S	Т	l i	N	Т	E	R		G	R	0	0	M	G	R	0	0	М	lı	N	G
Ŭ	128	<u> </u>	H	<u> </u>	+	H		120	H	\vdash	⊢		-	H	Ŭ	130		<u> </u>	H.,	

© 2022

- 121. Miserly one
- 123. Wedding planner's responsibility?
- 128. Riles
- 129. Not Jewish
- 130. Hummer's instrument
- 131. Say "hello" to
- 132. Literary trip to Ithaca
- 133. Penny

DOWN

- 1. Do some lawn work
- 2. Thrice-repeated letters that indicate batteries, baseball, and bonds
- 3. Queens neighborhood
- 4. Lead-in to scope or wave
- 5. Moderately
- 6. Name connecting Israel and Italy
- 7. Inc. alternative
- 8. Slangy negative
- 9. Literary postscripts
- 10. Hit the jackpot
- 11. Palm pith powder
- 12. Hit the accelerator
- 13. Goes out
- 14. Travels hastily
- 15. Cache for cash
- 15. Cache for cash
- 16. Rancher's job?
- 18. Poet Silverstein
- 21. Make precious 23. Is going to
- 25. Hot drink
- 28. Judge Sotomayor, to friends

- 30. Place to get peeled
- 31. Fried fish fish 32. Charity
- 33. Powered bicycle
- 35. Unsightly
- 39. Not just abut
- 40. Snouty fish
- 41. Nonsense
- 43. Petroleum tanker
- 45. Stepping style
- 46. Summer setting in NYC
- 49. Start to fall
- 52. Swerve
- 54. Trail on the ground
- 55. Claim
- 56. Bouquet parts
- 57. Urban parade preparation chore?
- 59. Type of heron
- 60. Big bird extinct since the 15th century
- 62. "Try somebody else"
- 65. Russian space station of old
- 66. Nosy person
- 68. "I'm ___ roll!"
- 69. Render less onerous
- 71. Put on solid food
- 73. Phillips-head alternative
- 74. Airport security org.
- 75. Without ice
- 78. Hammer, wrench, pliers, etc.
- 81. Horror-movie simulacrum
- 83. Palindromic Vietnamese holiday
- 85. Sneerer's feeling

- 87. Took charge
- 89. Place to learn judo
- 90. Eurasian mountains
- 92. Tempt
- 93. "Hah! Just ___ thought!"
- 94. Sings senseless syllables
- 95. Published list of mistakes 97. Back-up singer's specialty
- 99. Make a Christian out of (for some)
- 100. Get older
- 101. Elephant-carrying bird
- 103. Small sofa
- 105. Scoffed
- 106. Sad words with seed, pot, or waste
- 110. Dear in France
- 113. Private place
- 114. Sometimes poisonous shrub
- 116. MIT grad., maybe
- 118. Frozen waffle brand
- 119. Eye lasciviously
- 120. Carnivore's quest
- 122. ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQ__UV WXYZ
- 124. Game extending intervals, abbr.
- 125. Negative prefix
- 126. Negative prefix
- 127. Understood